
United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho
Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013

September 2023 

 Fees Awarded Expenses Awarded

Bodily, Ed   
Accountant $14,464.00 $0.00

18-00851-JMM $5,410.00 $0.00

21-20460-JMM $9,054.00 $0.00

Subtotal $14,464.00 $0.00

Christensen, Matthew   
Trustee's Attorney $31,157.50 $1,305.20

22-00145-NGH $31,157.50 $1,305.20

Subtotal $31,157.50 $1,305.20

Elsaesser, J   
Trustee Chapter 7 $3,475.52 $207.69

19-00351-JMM $2,048.29 $192.09

22-20322-JMM $984.93 $9.30

22-20339-JMM $442.30 $6.30

Subtotal $3,475.52 $207.69

Geile, Patrick   
Trustee Chapter 7 $42,088.36 $409.55

22-00203-NGH $36,135.44 $335.61

22-00280-JMM $870.46 $12.38

22-00462-NGH $933.59 $8.40

22-00574-NGH $812.64 $9.75

22-00582-JMM $557.03 $10.95

22-40500-JMM $772.85 $10.20

23-00022-NGH $1,250.10 $10.20

23-00030-NGH $756.25 $12.06

Subtotal $42,088.36 $409.55

Hall, Taylor   
Accountant $1,200.00 $0.00

21-20237-NGH $1,200.00 $0.00

Subtotal $1,200.00 $0.00

Hutchins, Joe   
Auctioneer $4,500.00 $0.00

23-40161-JMM $4,500.00 $0.00

Subtotal $4,500.00 $0.00



Johnson, Rene   
Accountant $975.00 $0.00

22-40464-JMM $975.00 $0.00

Subtotal $975.00 $0.00

Kurtz, Timothy   
Trustee Chapter 7 $4,478.72 $101.70

22-00277-NGH $1,260.81 $15.49

22-00286-JMM $746.13 $17.96

22-00371-NGH $507.20 $16.65

22-00545-NGH $1,000.00 $17.45

22-00548-NGH $377.91 $17.40

22-00551-JMM $586.67 $16.75

Subtotal $4,478.72 $101.70

Long, Robert   
Accountant $690.00 $0.00

19-40782-NGH $690.00 $0.00

Subtotal $690.00 $0.00

Manwaring, Jed   
Trustee's Attorney $50,612.50 $2,069.44

21-00532-NGH $27,966.00 $1,271.67

22-00024-NGH $22,646.50 $797.77

Subtotal $50,612.50 $2,069.44

Moffis, Todd   
Realtor $31,440.00 $0.00

23-00046-NGH $8,940.00 $0.00

23-00312-NGH $22,500.00 $0.00

Subtotal $31,440.00 $0.00

O'Rourke, Kevin   
Trustee Chapter 9/11 $8,775.00 $179.02

21-20048-NGH $8,775.00 $179.02

Subtotal $8,775.00 $179.02

Prime Time Auctions   
Auctioneer $1,507.00 $0.00

23-40083-JMM $1,507.00 $0.00

Subtotal $1,507.00 $0.00

Rainsdon, Gary   
Trustee Chapter 7 $1,536.96 $29.44

20-00636-NGH $1,536.96 $29.44

Subtotal $1,536.96 $29.44

Rincon, Celeste   



Trustee Chapter 7 $456.75 $10.95

22-40350-JMM $456.75 $10.95

Subtotal $456.75 $10.95

Rios, Jason   
Consultant $63,512.50 $0.00

22-00346-NGH $63,512.50 $0.00

Subtotal $63,512.50 $0.00

Smith, Thomas   
Trustee's Attorney $975.00 $0.00

22-40454-JMM $975.00 $0.00

Subtotal $975.00 $0.00

Stevens, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $3,207.65 $88.95

22-40285-JMM $1,522.49 $36.57

22-40427-JMM $783.32 $21.25

22-40448-JMM $448.43 $13.61

22-40452-JMM $453.41 $17.52

Subtotal $3,207.65 $88.95

Grand Totals $265,052.46 $4,401.94


